Contents Bussmann®
Page
Fuseology 1
Mini Blade Fuses 2
Mini Circuit Breakers 3
Vehicle Electrical Center 4
ATC Blade Fuses 6
ATC Circuit Breakers 7

* Color mark located
  on top surface
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏2 1
211 – Type I, 14VDC
212 – Type II, 14VDC
Rating*
❏❏ –
10 – 10 amps (Red)
15 – 15 amps (Blue)
20 – 20 amps (Yellow)
25 – 25 amps (White)
Marking
❏❏
00 – Std. Marking
(Consult Factory for
Special Options)
Special Options
❏
(Consult Factory for
Special Options)
37.1450
BIF document: 2061
Vehicle Electrical Center Bussmann®
4 For complete specification data, call Bussm
VEC - 280
The VEC 280 product is an electrical distribution
panel for DC powered vehicles. The panel is

2.77"
(70.4)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏V E C
VEC
❏❏❏ –2 8 0
280
Style
❏ –
1 – Single Module
2 – Double Module
Cover
❏
0 – Standard (No Cover)
1 – Splashproof
2 – Vented
❏❏❏ –
Custom Number
5n Information Fax ~ 314.527.1450
BIF document: 2062
ATC Blade Fuses Bussmann®
B
U
S
S
A
T
C20
.15"
(3.80)
.03"
(.69)
.46"
(11.7)
.76"
(19.30)
.49"
(12.54)
.26"(6.67)
.16"
(4.13)
.57"
(14.61)
.75"
(19.05)
.21"
(5.25)
Dimensions
ATC® Blade – Type Fuse
Fast Acting
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage Rating: 36V
Agency Approvals: UL Recognized, (3-40A)
(Guide JFHR2, File E56412)
Part No. Amp Rating Color
ATC-1 1 Black
ATC-2 2 Gray
ATC-3 3 Violet
ATC-4 4 Pink
ATC-5 5 Tan
ATC-7.5 7.5 Brown
ATC-10 10 Red
ATC-15 15 Lt. Blue
ATC-20 20 Yellow
ATC-25 25 Clear
ATC-30 30 Green
ATC-40 40 Amber
6 For complete specification data,
BIF document: 2009
1 10 10
0
10

* Color mark located
  on top surface
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏2 2
221 – Type I, 14VDC
222 – Type II, 14VDC
Rating*
❏❏ –
10 – 10 amps (Red)
15 – 15 amps (Blue)
20 – 20 amps (Yellow)
25 – 25 amps (White)
30 – 30 amps (Green)
Terminal
❏
0 – ATC Long Terminal
1 – 16.2mm 280 Terminal
2 – 8.1mm 280 Terminal
Special Options
❏
Consult factory for
Special Options.
Marking
❏
00 – Std. Marking
(Consult factory for
Special Options.)
7tion Fax ~ 314.527.1450
BIF document: 2063
Series 15600 Bussmann®
8 For complete specification dat
ATC® Blade-Type Fuse Panels
SPECIFICATIONS
Interchangeable Blade Terminals: Accepts ATC® blade-
type fuses or circuit breakers.
Wiring: Output terminals - .250" x .032" QC rated
30A max. per circuit; Input terminals - #10-32 stud input
rated 150A max.
Positions: Provides 4 to 20 output circuits.
Material: Black, UL rated 94VO thermoplastic, –20°F to
150°F.
Applications: Compact and lightweight, yet rugged enough
for use in trucks, buses, boats, RV’s, etc.
Other Features: No top cover needed; recessed trifurcated
fuse contacts. Recessed mounting holes.
"L"
"C"
1.06"
(26.92)
.62"
(15.75)
.250" QC (COPPER ALLOY - TIN PLATED)
.22" DIA. HOLE WITH .41 x .12
DEEP C'BORE (4X)
(12) .250" QC TERMINALS W/COMMON
 WIRING STUD, ADD 1.300" TO "L" FOR
 OVERALL LENGTH
3.37"
(85.59)
2.50"
(63.50)
1.06
(26.9
15600 Series
Ground Terminal Base Option
Dimensions

05 .250 QC
Terminal Options
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 9
191 – Auto Reset
192 – Modified Reset
193 – Manual Reset
194 – Auto Reset
195 – Modified Reset
Rating
❏❏ –
08 – 8 amps
10 – 10 amps
15 – 15 amps
20 – 20 amps
25 – 25 amps
30 – 30 amps
35 – 35 amps**
40 – 40 amps**
50 – 50 amps**
Terminal
❏❏
01 – MAXI
05 – .250 Q.C.
Cover
❏ –
M – Metal*
P – Plastic
Button
❏
Blank – No button
1 – Black
2 – White
Marking
❏
Consult factory
for special markings.
* Metal cover aids heat dissipation.
Mandatory for Modified Resets.
Recommended, but not mandatory on Auto Resets.
** Only available on 01 Terminal.
Bussmann Information Fax ~ 314.527.1450 11
BIF document: 2080
For com12
Series 180 HI-AMP Bussmann®

(5.25)
Dimensions
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 8
181 – Auto Reset
183 – Auto Reset
184 – Manual Reset
185 – Switchable/Manual
Rating
❏❏❏
040 – 40amps
050 – 50 amps
060 – 60 amps
070 – 70 amps
080 – 80 amps
090 – 90 amps
100 – 100 amps
110 – 110 amps
120 – 120 amps
135 – 135 amps
150 – 150 amps
Mounting
❏ –
F – Surface Mount
P – Panel Mount
Terminal Hdwr.
❏❏
00 – Ship w/o nuts
01 – Sems nuts installed
02 – Sems nuts shipped bulk
03 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers installed
04 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers shipped bulk
05 – Sems nuts - bulk/eyelets installed
06 – Sems nuts & eyelets installed
07 – Flange gasket & Sems nuts installed
08 – Threaded insert & Sems nuts installed
Marking
❏❏
0 – Blank cover
1 – Standard Marking; Part Number,
Amp Rating
181, 184, 185 Series - Top Surface
183 Series - Side Surface
Consult factory for special markings.
BIF document: 2065
plete specification data, call Bussmann Information Fax ~ 314.527.1450
For complete specification data, call Bussm
Series 174 FLAT-PAK Bussmann®
Manual Reset Circuit Protectors
*Available with terminals 04 or 16 only.
SPECIFICATIONS
Single Pole Thermal Type Breakers
Ratings: 5A to 40A. The derating curves are the same as those for
Series 120 which are shown on page 14.
Operating Temperature: –10°F (–23°C) to 150°F (65°C).
Storage Temperature: –20°F (–29°C) to 200°F (93°C).
Applications: Multiple power outlet strips, trucks, RV’s, boats, buses,
portable generators, building equipment, etc.
Approvals: Series 174 is rated to 250VAC/50DC and meets UL
Standard 1077; UL E74569; CSA LR60443; see individual terminal styles
for specific rating approvals.
SNAP-IN HARDWARE
INCLUDED
.16"
(4.06)
.19" (4.83)
TRIPPED .03" (0.76)
CLOSED
.03" (0.76)

Consult factory.
Terminal Options
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 7 4
174 – Type III
Manual
250 VAC/
50VDC
Rating
❏❏ –
08 – 8 amps
10 – 10 amps
15 – 15 amps
20 – 20 amps
25 – 25 amps
30 – 30 amps
35 – 35 amps*
40 – 40 amps*
Housing
❏4
4 – Standard
Bushing
❏
E – 7/16-28 x
.50 molded
J – 15/32-32 x
.50 molded
S – Snap-in
bushing
Terminal
❏❏
02 – .25" QC
straight
03 – #6-32 screw
– 90°
04 – #8-32 screw
– 90°
09 – .206 QC  long,
straight auto
12 – .25" QC
#6-32 – 90°
16 – #10-32 screw
– 90°
n F
Button
❏
A – White w/black
rate marking
E – White w/red
rate marking
F – White w/no
rate marking
L – Black w/no
rate marking
M – Black w/white
rate marking
N – Red w/no
rate marking
P – Red w/black
rate marking
Hdwr. Pkg.
❏
1 – Assmbld.
to bushing
2 – Bulk
3 – No hardware
Mounting Hdwr.
❏
A – Knurled nut & palnut
B – Knurled nut/palnut
push to reset disc (black)
C – Knurled nut

w/base attached
Reset button
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 2
121 – Auto Reset
12 VDC
122 – Modified
12 VDC
123 – Manual
24 VDC
115 VAC
124 – Auto
24 VDC
125 – Modified
24 VDC
Terminal
❏
A – Two 10-32 studs;
.66 (Aux), .56 (Bat)
B – Two 10-32 studs;
.56 (Aux & Bat)
C – Two 10-32 studs;
.66 (Aux & Bat)
***D – Two .250 QC;
(Aux & Bat)
***E – One .250 QC (Aux);
One 10-32 stud (Bat)
** H – One 10-32 stud
.56 (Bat), Double
.250 QC (Aux)
***J – Single .250 QC (Bat)
Double .250 QC (Aux)
***K – Two .250 QC (Aux & Bat)
L – Two 10-32 studs; .37 (Aux & Bat)
Rating
❏❏ –
08 – 8 amps
10 – 10 amps
12 – 12 amps
15 – 15 amps
20 – 20 amps
25 – 25 amps
30 – 30 amps
35 – 35 amps
40 – 40 amps
50 – 50 amps
Bracket
❏
O – No bracket
A – Bracket
B – Bracket
C – Bracket
E – Bracket
(plastic onl
* Se
12
** 40
*** 30
BIF document: 2067
y)
Mtg. Holes
❏
0 – No bracket
1 – .140 dia.
2 – .196 dia.
3 – .237 dia.
(metal only)
4 – .265 dia.
(plastic only)
5 – .228 dia.
(plastic only)
6 – .221 dia.

for pin hole.
Single pole
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Prefix
❏❏ /
BK – Bulk Pack*
Series
❏❏S 8
S8
Terminal
❏
0 – Solder
1 – .187" QC
2 – .250" QC
3 – Screw
Terminal Angle
❏❏ –
01 – Straight (0°)
02 – 40°
03 – Side**
Poles
❏❏
01 to 12
Options
❏
X – Minus anti-rotation
pin under base**
* Standard carton is 10 with total shelf package 100. Bulk Pack is 1,000 for single and 2 pole blocks; 200 for 3 to 8 pole blocks; 50 for
9 to 12 pole blocks.
** Available in single pole only.
19Bussmann Information Fax ~ 314.527.1450
BIF document: 2101
For complete specification data,20
Series 15968 Bussmann®
Battery Disconnect Switch
B
SPECIFICATIONS
Ratings: 50 VAC or VDC max; 400A continuous. Vehicle
cranking and max. surge currents to 2000A (based on
20% duty cycle with ON times of 5 seconds max.).
Operating Temperature: 300°F (150°C) max.
Storage Temperature: –40°F (–40°C) to 150°F (65°C).
Applications: A non-fused current interrupt
disconnect designed for opening the circuit between
a battery and the complete electrical load of a battery
powered system.
Options: Without mounting brackets — order Part No.
13969. For sealed version and other special options,
consult factory.
ON OFF
.50"
(12.7)